## **In North Notts Competition Terms & Conditions**

Please see each individual competition for competition requirements and closing dates.

## **Competition Terms & Conditions**

- 1. Entrants must be 18 or over.
- 2. Only one entry per person is allowed.
- 3. By entering the competition we will require your contact details and any other relevant information needed to participate in the prize and stated at the time.
- 4. Only successful entries (see individual competition requirements) will be included in the draw.
- 5. Use of a false name or email address will invalidate your entry.
- 6. Winners will be contacted by In North Notts either via email, via a private message through Facebook or Twitter, or via mobile.
- 7. We reserve the right to publish the winner(s) on the In North Notts website and on our social media networks.
- 8. The winner may be required to participate in post-event publicity arranged by or on behalf of the promoter.
- 9. By entering the competition and receiving the prize you agree to the prize supplier's terms & conditions.
- 10. Due to time limits on particular prizes we reserve the right to pass the prize on to another entrant should you not redeem it within 48 hours of our prize-winner communication. No alternative prize will be offered.
- 11. Your data will be held in accordance with the Data Protection Act 2018 and will not be passed on to any third parties with the exception of the competition prize supplier(s).
- 12. All prizes are subject to availability and can change without prior notice.
- 13. The prizes are as described, they are non-transferable or exchangeable, nor any cash alternative.
- 14. The winner must conduct themselves in a responsible and proper manner at all times where attendance or participation is involved.
- 15. In North Notts takes no responsibility for any incidents or personal injury which arises through participation in prize visits and activities. The winner will be personally liable for any incidents which may occur.
- 16. Competitions are not open to employees of In North Notts/Visit North Notts, nor of our business partners participating in the promotion.
- 17. Prizes may be withdrawn at any time by our business partners.
- 18. No purchase is necessary to enter our competitions.
- 19. Our competitions are in no way associated with either Twitter, Facebook or Instagram.

If you have any questions regarding our competitions, please contact In North Notts at hello@innorthnotts.co.uk